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Amount of caffeine in caffeine containing products,
and the pattern of caffeine consumption.

Kwang-il Kwon' and Jeong-ok Yoon
College of Pharmacy. Chungnam WNational University. Tagjeon 305-765, Korea

The contents “of caffeine in caffeine containing products in Korea, i.e., coffee,
tea, cocoa and cola, and the individual pattern of consumption of caffeine contai-
ning beverages were studied to know the pattern of caffeine consumption. The
correlation in between the amount of caffeine consumption and the obesity were
also investigated. In results, the average contents of caffeine in the instant coffee
was 31.8+ 4.4m3/g(mean=+ SD). The amount of caffeine in coffee were 68.2+ 13.0
mg/cup in the vending machine coffee, and 76.6+ 12.1mg/cup in the coffee shop
coffee. Average daily caffeine consumption ‘per person was investigated to be
128mg with the wide range of 26mg—341mg. There was no correlation in the
amount of daily caffeine consumption and the obesity.
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e Injection volume : 10ul
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Fig. 1.Chromatogram of (A) caffeine standard

solution(100ug”ml) and (B) coffee
solution. AUFS was (A) 0.05 and (B)
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Table 1. Amount of caffeine

containing  beverages

in  caoffeine

Caffeine concentration

28.78 mg/g
34.26
33.10
36.10
27.15
27.79
26.11
37.15
20.81
37.45
2.24
31.77 + 4.35

Caffeine sources

instant coffee

7&\-1»4:0'1:40061>

mean = S.D*

A* 11.41 mg/g
B 3.74
39.00 mg/cup”*
1.3 mg/g
46.15 mg/bottle
(355m8)

* decaffeinated instant coffee
* % 100mé/cup

instant tea

tea bag
instant cocoa
Cola
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Table 2. Amount of coffeine in

Bt

o1

coffee shop coffee or vernding machine coffee

volume(mé/cup)

caffeine contents (mg/ cup)

caffeine cources

meanzt S.D range mean+ S.D range
coffee shop coffee(n=15) 88.1+13.2 69— 106 76. 7+ 23.1 48.1—131.4
vending machine coffee(n=5) 76.6+ 12.1 59— 88 68.2+ 13.0 54.5— 87.2
=
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Fig. 2. Distribution of caffeine consumption

per day in the population(n=200)
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